
krishnagar Gobernment College 
Krishnagar, Nadia, PIN -741101 

Memo No.. 

Gover nment of Wet Bengal 
Offioe f the Prindpal 

www.wbtenders.gov.in 

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDERS 

Separate tenders are being invited by the Principal, Krishnagar Government College, Krishnagar 
Nadia, through electronic tender (e-tender) for upgradation of existing Internet facilities for Office 
of the Principal and different departments of Krishnagar Government College, Nadia as mentioned in 
the attached BOQ files from eligible and resourceful vendors/bidders having sufficient credential and 
financial capability. 

Officer-in-Charge 

Intending vendors/bidders desirous of participating in the e-tender are to login to the website 

Krishnagar Gover11ment College 

Phone: 03472-252863252810 Fax: 03472 252810 
Emal: kgcollege1846@gmal.com 

Website: wwwkrishnagargovtcollege.org 

Vendors/bidders willing to take part in the process of e-tender are required to obtain Digital 
Signature Certificate (DSC) from any of the authorized 'Certifying Authorities' (CA) under 
Controllerof Certifying Authorities (CCA), Department of Electronics & Information Technology 
(DEIT), Govt. Oflndia. DSC is given as a USB e-Token. They are required to register the fact of 
possessingtheDSCthrough the registration system available in the above mentioned websites. 
Tender is required to be submitted on-line with the help of the e Tol.ens. This is the only mode for e 
submission of tender documents. Minimum period of time to be given to the contractors/bidders for 
submission of c-tenders should be counted from 19.00 hours of 12/12/2023. The relevant 
notice inviting tenders will be published in the college website<www.krishnagargovtcollege.org. 
Last date & time of submission of e-bids online is on 29/12/2023 till 19.00 hours. The 
intending bidder/vendor must read the Terms & Conditions cortained in the e-Notice Inviting 
Tender (e-NIT) carefully. He/she should particularly go through the eligibility criteria, and satisfy 
himselfherself of the mandatory requirements. Vendors/bidders desirous of participating in the e 
tender may sub1nit e-bids for the supply of goods only if they fulfil the minimum eligibility criteria 
including GST registration, PAN, bank account number with IFSC Code etc. and are in possession of 
all the required documents. 

Date ...o23 

Officer-in-Charge 
Krishnagar Govt. College 

Krishnagar, Nadia (W.B.) 



Memo No. .51. 

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL 
KRISHNAGAR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE 

GOVT, OF WEST BENGAL 
KRISHNAGAR, NADIA-741101 

e-Tender Notice for Upgradation of existing Internet Facility 

Reputed suppliers/vendors are requested to participate in the e-tender for upgradation of existing Internet 
facilities for the various Departments and Office of this College. They are requested to follow eProcurement System 
of Government of West Bengal (htps://wbtenders.gov. in) for details. e-Tenders must be submited during the period 
12/12/2023 at 07:00 p.m. to 29/12/2023 07:00 p.m. 

Name of the Work: 

Before submitting the bid value, the interested suppliers/vendors are requested to visit the college premises on 
working days (between 12.30 pm to 1.30 pm) for detailed discussion regarding the upgradation of existing internet 
facility and inspection. 

The suppliers/vendors are also requested to quote price as only per specifications mentioned in the B0Q files. No 
compliance sheet will be entertained on this very purpose. 

Brief Description of requirements: 

Upgradation of existing internet facilities for the various Departments and Office 
of Krishnagar Govt. College. 

1. Optic Fiber Cable �(6 core) 

Countersigned 

2. Media Converter - 100MBPS 

3. Eight (08)-port switch in allthe departments (except Botany, Physics, Geography and 
Mathematics) end for internal distribution 
4. Twenty four (24)-port switch in the departments of Botany, Physics, Geography and Mathematics 
end for internal distribution 

Other Descriptions: 1. Separate optic fiber cable for each department for independent connectivity from the main hub. 
2. Optic Fiber cable should be armored so that rain and heat will not destroy it. 

Date. 

3. Optic Fiber cable will run mainly through wall of the buildings. And where walls are not available, 
Optic Fiber cable will run through underground and through PVC pipe. 
4. Buffer connectivity for each department 
5. Job should be completed within 20days after receiving the work order. 

In the technical documents, suppliers / vendors must provide self-attested photocopies of Trade license, PAN card, 
GST registration certificate with GSTIN Number, IT return certificate for last financial year, bank account details 
(cancelled cheque or 1" page of bank pass book) and one valid mobile number. 

Payment of Rs. 4,000.00 (Rupees four thousand only) as Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) will be through online 
payment mode either through NEFT/ RTGS or NET Banking as per Finance Dept. order no. 3975F (Y) dated 
28.07.2016. College authority (Tender inviting authority) will not be responsible regarding refund of EMD amount. 
MSMEs registered in West Bengal are exempted from submission of EMD as per Finance Department, GoWB 
Notification 10500-F dated 19/1 1/2004. 

Technical bids of the e-Tender will be opened on 02/01/2024 at 12:30 p.m. at the Principal 's chamber. Afer 
opening of technical bids, if there is no sufficient number of supplier/vendor, then the date may be extended further. 
Financial bids will be opened after proper verification of technical bids. 

Officer - in � Charge 
Krishnagar Government College 

uli2|23 
Officer-in-Charge 

Krishnagar Govt. College 
Krishnagar, Nadia (W.B.) 

Joint Convener 
Tender and Purchase Committee 

1 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

